

RESOLUTION <u>R 15-7</u>

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the Town of Bridgeville ("Commissioners") established the "Bridgeville Charity Open Golf Tournament" in October of 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Tournament is now in its ninth year of operation; and

WHEREAS, the Tournament was created for the purpose of promoting and increasing the visibility and revenues of Bridgeville Charity Organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners desire to continue this fundraising effort for worthy Bridgeville Charity organizations, while ensuring best use of the revenue for the good of the community;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners of Bridgeville hereby grant the proceeds of the 2015 Bridgeville Charity Open Golf Tournament to the following organizations as requested, in writing, for specific purposes:

COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE

By:

President

Attest:

Secretary

Adopted: _____